Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas W Mossberg	08/21/2008
Dmitri lazikov	08/21/2008
Christoph M Greiner	08/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightsmyth Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1720 Willow Creek Circle, Suite 520	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6823115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)292-0460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066221711

Email: jrose@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, PC

Address Line 1: 1420 5th Ave., Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120025-166373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rose

Total Attachments: 3

source=120025-166373_Assignment#page1.tif source=120025-166373_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501339027 REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0902

source=120025-166373_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I/We, Thomas W. Mossberg of Eugene referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements				
Distributed Among Multiple Optical waveguides				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>03/10/200</u>				
Application Number 10/798;089	· ·			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Lightsmuth Technologies, of Eugene, OR	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 720 Willow Greek Circle, Suit	te 520, Eugene, OR 4740Z is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
State of Oregon Thomas	Signature Wossberg egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Thomas W. Mossberg				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5	<u> </u>			
day of Hugust, 2008				
	OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA BAFIDIN ANNA BAFIDIN MISSION NO. 421595 SSION EXPIRES SEPT 20. 2011			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest and more than one signature is required, See below*.	The state of the s			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of

REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0904

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, Dmith Iazikov of Eugene	. OR, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in <u>Optical Structures</u>		
Distributed Among Multiple optical waveguide	25		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	10/2004		
Application Number 10/798,089			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, Lightsmyth Technologies, Inc of Eugene, OR	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1720 Willow Creek (Irdle, 5	vite 520, Evgene, OR 97482		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	•		
(1	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We coffice to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be		
at Eugene, OR			
In Sur	·		
s	ignature		
State of Oregon SS: Printed Name/Re	Tazi Kou egistration No., if applicable		
County of	gistration No., ii applicable		
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21			
day of Hugust, 2008			
	OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA BARDIN		
Seal Anna Bardin	COMMINGUELIC - OREGON		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representa- more than one signature is required, See below*.	COMMISSION NO. 421595 COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 20 221114 forms if		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an CMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted,

Total of

REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0905

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I/We, Christoph M. Greiner of Eugene, OR hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Ortical Structures Distributed Among Multiple optical managindes for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _03/10/7004 Application Number 10/798,089 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and Whereas, Lid Wismuth Talmidails, Int of Eugene, OR to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1770 willow Greek Girde, Suite 520, Eugene DR 97406 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 21 day of Hugust , 2008 ... Executed this stoph M. Greiner State of Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \mathcal{A} OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA BARDIN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 421595 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 20, 2011 Seal

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

Total of

forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0906